
AUGUST
Asheville NC Climatological Data

Daily Normals for Years 1991-2020 

Temperature Precipitation Heating Degree Day Cooling Degree Day

Carry Over:  29.15 Carry Over:   0 Carry Over:  616
Day High Low Avg Day Month Year Day Month Year Day Month Year

1 85 65.1 75 0.17 0.17 29.32 0 0 0 10 10 626

2 84.9 65.1 75 0.17 0.34 29.49 0 0 0 10 20 636

3 84.9 65 75 0.17 0.51 29.66 0 0 0 10 30 646

4 84.9 65 74.9 0.17 0.68 29.83 0 0 0 10 40 656

5 84.8 65 74.9 0.18 0.86 30.01 0 0 0 10 50 666

6 84.8 64.9 74.8 0.18 1.04 30.19 0 0 0 10 60 676

7 84.7 64.9 74.8 0.18 1.22 30.37 0 0 0 10 70 686

8 84.7 64.8 74.7 0.17 1.39 30.54 0 0 0 10 80 696

9 84.6 64.8 74.7 0.17 1.56 30.71 0 0 0 10 90 706

10 84.6 64.7 74.6 0.18 1.74 30.89 0 0 0 10 100 716

11 84.5 64.6 74.6 0.16 1.9 31.05 0 0 0 10 110 726

12 84.5 64.6 74.5 0.18 2.08 31.23 0 0 0 10 120 736

13 84.4 64.5 74.4 0.17 2.25 31.4 0 0 0 9 129 745

14 84.3 64.4 74.4 0.17 2.42 31.57 0 0 0 9 138 754

15 84.3 64.3 74.3 0.16 2.58 31.73 0 0 0 9 147 763

16 84.2 64.2 74.2 0.17 2.75 31.9 0 0 0 9 156 772

17 84.1 64.1 74.1 0.17 2.92 32.07 0 0 0 9 165 781

18 84 64 74 0.17 3.09 32.24 0 0 0 9 174 790

19 83.9 63.9 73.9 0.16 3.25 32.4 0 0 0 9 183 799

20 83.8 63.8 73.8 0.16 3.41 32.56 0 0 0 9 192 808

21 83.7 63.7 73.7 0.16 3.57 32.72 0 0 0 9 201 817

22 83.6 63.5 73.6 0.16 3.73 32.88 0 0 0 9 210 826

23 83.5 63.4 73.5 0.16 3.89 33.04 0 0 0 8 218 834

24 83.4 63.3 73.3 0.15 4.04 33.19 0 0 0 8 226 842

25 83.3 63.1 73.2 0.16 4.2 33.35 0 0 0 8 234 850

26 83.1 63 73.1 0.15 4.35 33.5 0 0 0 8 242 858

27 83 62.8 72.9 0.14 4.49 33.64 0 0 0 8 250 866

28 82.8 62.7 72.7 0.14 4.63 33.78 0 0 0 8 258 874

29 82.7 62.5 72.6 0.14 4.77 33.92 0 0 0 8 266 882

30 82.5 62.3 72.4 0.13 4.9 34.05 0 0 0 8 274 890

31 82.4 62.1 72.2 0.14 5.04 34.19 0 0 0 7 281 897

All 84 64 74 5.04 34.19 0 0 279 895

Note: Monthly normal values at the bottom of the page do not always equal the average of daily normal

temperatures, nor the sum of daily precipitation, heating degree day, or cooling degree day normals.

Additional digits are rounded in the daily normals, but are included in computation of monthly normals

before rounding the monthly normals. 


